	n Road Water Main Improvemer h Avenue South to 42nd Avenue		th)	1		2		3		4	
•	ning: June 23, 2020, 11:00 AM	, 30 4	,	SCI Infrastructure, LLC 2821 S. 154th St.		Road Construction No PO Box 2228	rthwest, Inc.	R.W. Scott Constructi 4005 West Valley Hig		HCON Incorporated PO Box 731005	
ontract	mer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a cors for informational purposes only and do not iden ible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pend	tify lowes		SeaTac, WA 98188		Renton, WA 98056		Auburn, WA 98001	nway #A	Puyallup, WA 98373	
СЗРОПЗ	ible blader. Bla review by stair and final award pene	ii ig.	TOTAL		\$615,188.75		\$639,923.90		\$649,698.23		\$658,438
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DEGGINI TION	211	OIIII	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
CHEDI	JLE I: STREET										
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	37,000.00	\$37,000.00	53,600.00	\$53,600.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	63,000.00	\$63,0
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	800	SY	7.90	\$6,320.00	15.00	\$12,000.00	12.00	\$9,600.00	11.35	\$9,0
1020	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	80	SY	10.00	\$800.00	14.00	\$1,120.00	38.00	\$3,040.00	19.50	\$1,5
1025	Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	110	LF	9.00	\$990.00	6.75	\$742.50	8.50	\$935.00	14.00	\$1,5
1040	Removal of Raised Pavement Markers & Painted &/or	1	LS	2,200.00	\$2,200.00	2,200.00	\$2,200.00	2,225.00	\$2,225.00	2,205.00	\$2,
.0.70	Thermoplastic Traffic Markings		LO	2,200.00	Ψ2,200.00	2,200.00	Ψ2,200.00	2,220.00	Ψ2,220.00	2,200.00	ΨΖ,
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	2,000	LF	5.00	\$10,000.00	0.10	\$200.00	4.00	\$8,000.00	2.40	\$4,
1060	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	40	CY	30.00	\$1,200.00	55.00	\$2,200.00	50.00	\$2,000.00	60.00	\$2,
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	80	TON	30.00	\$2,400.00	55.75	\$4,460.00	45.00	\$3,600.00	54.00	\$4,
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	240	TON	30.00	\$7,200.00	46.25	\$11,100.00	35.00	\$8,400.00	50.00	\$12
1100	HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22	450	TON	150.00	\$67,500.00	112.00	\$50,400.00	112.00	\$50,400.00	130.00	\$58,
1110	Planing Bituminous Pavement, 2 Inch Thick	1,650	SY	5.50	\$9,075.00	6.50	\$10,725.00	5.00	\$8,250.00	9.50	\$15
1125	Hot Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	40	TON	150.00	\$6,000.00	25.00	\$1,000.00	200.00	\$8,000.00	141.00	\$5.
1130	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	1	CALC	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	30	SY	80.00	\$2,400.00	45.00	\$1,350.00	83.75	\$2,512.50	75.00	\$2
1170	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel A	3	EA	2,100.00	\$6,300.00	1,900.00	\$5,700.00	1,850.00	\$5,550.00	1,575.00	\$4
1175	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel B	2	EA	2,100.00	\$4,200.00	1,575.00	\$3,150.00	1,850.00	\$3,700.00	1,575.00	\$3
1205	Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	110	LF	43.00	\$4,730.00	36.50	\$4,015.00	34.50	\$3,795.00	31.50	\$3
1211	Pedestrian Curb	100	LF	43.00	\$4,300.00	31.25	\$3,125.00	36.75	\$3,675.00	31.50	\$3
1270	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5, \$5,
1315	Pothole Utilities	20	EA	350.00	\$7,000.00	600.00	\$12,000.00	450.00	\$9,000.00	220.00	\$4
1320	Project Sign	20	EA	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	1,100.00	\$2,200.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	250.00	\$4,
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,
	CUD TOTAL				¢105 (15 00		\$404.007.F0		¢107 (02 F0		#245.2
	SUB TOTAL 10% SALES TAX				\$195,615.00 \$19,561.50		\$194,287.50 \$19,428.75		\$187,682.50 \$18,768.25		\$215,3 \$21,5
	SCHEDULE I TOTAL				\$215,176.50		\$213,716.25		\$206,450.75		\$236,8
	SCHEDOLE I TOTAL				\$213,170.30		Ψ213,710.23		\$200,430.73		Ψ230,0
	JLE II: WATER	•	5 •	4 000 00	644 100 55	4.500.00	640 500 55	0.000.00	#O 000 ==	0 /0/ 00	*-
	16 Inch Connection to Existing Water Main	3	EA	4,800.00	\$14,400.00	4,500.00	\$13,500.00	3,000.00	\$9,000.00	2,696.00	\$8,
2030	4 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron, CI 52 Water Main Pipe	50	LF	125.00	\$6,250.00	114.00	\$5,700.00	87.75	\$4,387.50	152.00	\$7,
2035	16 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron, CI 52 Water Main Pipe	810	LF	115.00	\$93,150.00	139.00	\$112,590.00	145.00	\$117,450.00	120.00	\$97
2040	4 Inch Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	1	EA	1,100.00	\$1,100.00	900.00	\$900.00	800.00	\$800.00	945.00	\$
2045	8 Inch Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	1	EA	1,650.00	\$1,650.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1,575.00	\$1,
2055	16 Inch Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	7	EA	7,600.00	\$53,200.00	7,000.00	\$49,000.00	7,000.00	\$49,000.00	8,250.00	\$57,
2080	4 Inch Service with 3 Inch Compound Water Meter with Bypass & Vault	1	LS	15,500.00	\$15,500.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,
2090	2 Inch Combination Air Vacuum Valve & Vault	1	EA	9,000.00	\$9,000.00	6,875.00	\$6,875.00	5,200.00	\$5,200.00	5,540.00	\$5,
2110	Abandon Existing Water Main	1	LS	2,200.00	\$2,200.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,
2120	Service Connection 1 Inch Diameter	1	EA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,250.00	\$1,250.00	1,865.00	\$1,
2145	Water Service Line 1 inch Diameter	25	LF	40.00	\$1,000.00	33.00	\$825.00	14.00	\$350.00	55.00	\$1,
2255	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	5,600	SF	1.00	\$5,600.00	0.50	\$2,800.00	0.75	\$4,200.00	1.50	\$8,

Reit	h Road Water Main Improveme	nts		1		2	!	3		4	
(381	h Avenue South to 42nd Avenu	e Sout	th)								
Discla	ening: June 23, 2020, 11:00 AM imer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a			SCI Infrastructure, LLC 2821 S. 154th St. SeaTac, WA 98188		Road Construction No PO Box 2228 Renton, WA 98056	orthwest, Inc.	R.W. Scott Constructi 4005 West Valley High Auburn, WA 98001		HCON Incorporated PO Box 731005 Puyallup, WA 98373	
	ctors for informational purposes only and <u>do not</u> ider sible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pen	-	it.								
Гозроп	sible blader. Bla review by stair and inial award peri	unig.	TOTAL		\$615,188.75		\$639,923.90		\$649,698.23		\$658,438.55
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.				PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
2260	Foundation Material, Class I & II for Water Main	70	TON	25.00	\$1,750.00	45.00	\$3,150.00	49.75	\$3,482.50	12.60	\$882.00
2265	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	50	CY	25.00	\$1,250.00	45.00	\$2,250.00	52.75	\$2,637.50	70.00	\$3,500.00
2275	,	600	TON	20.00	\$12,000.00	10.00	\$6,000.00	22.00	\$13,200.00	10.00	\$6,000.00
2285	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill for Water Main	900	TON	20.00	\$18,000.00	10.00	\$9,000.00	49.75	\$44,775.00	7.00	\$6,300.00
	SUB TOTAL				\$238,050.00		\$253,090.00		\$286,932.50		\$233,020.00
	10% SALES TAX				\$23,805.00		\$25,309.00		\$28,693.25		\$23,302.00
	SCHEDULE II TOTAL				\$261,855.00		\$278,399.00		\$315,625.75		\$256,322.00
SCHED	ULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL										
5005		750	HR	60.00	\$45,000.00	58.00	\$43,500.00	52.50	\$39,375.00	55.00	\$41,250.00
5010		400	SF	10.00	\$4,000.00	27.00	\$10,800.00	18.00	\$7,200.00	9.00	\$3,600.00
5015	9	350	HR	75.00	\$26,250.00	64.00	\$22,400.00	56.50	\$19,775.00	95.00	\$33,250.00
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	28	DAY	100.00	\$2,800.00	160.00	\$4,480.00	100.00	\$2,800.00	110.00	\$3,080.00
5040	Uniformed Off-Duty Police Officer	100	HR	120.00	\$12,000.00	70.00	\$7,000.00	100.00	\$10,000.00	105.00	\$10,500.00
5100	White Edge Line Paint Stripe	830	LF	0.85	\$705.50	0.80	\$664.00	0.80	\$664.00	1.05	\$871.50
5105	Double Yellow Centerline Paint Stripe	100	LF	2.80	\$280.00	2.75	\$275.00	2.75	\$275.00	3.15	\$315.00
5110	Plastic Traffic Arrow	1	EA	340.00	\$340.00	325.00	\$325.00	320.75	\$320.75	175.00	\$175.00
5115	Plastic Stop Line (24 inch wide)	25	LF	20.00	\$500.00	20.00	\$500.00	19.25	\$481.25	16.00	\$400.00
5120	Plastic Crosswalk Line	320	SF	6.85	\$2,192.00	7.00	\$2,240.00	7.00	\$2,240.00	11.00	\$3,520.00
	SUB TOTAL 10% SALES TAX SCHEDULE V TOTAL				\$95,067.50 \$9,506.75 \$104,574.25		\$98,184.00 \$9,818.40 \$108,002.40		\$90,631.00 \$9,063.10 \$99,694.10		\$101,961.50 \$10,196.15 \$112,157.65
SCHED	ULE VI: ELECTRICAL										
6030	6 Foot Diameter Traffic Loop	2	EA	1,600.00	\$3,200.00	1,875.00	\$3,750.00	1,600.00	\$3,200.00	2,100.00	\$4,200.00
6040	Additional Lead-In Wire	300	LF	27.00	\$8,100.00	28.00	\$8,400.00	10.75	\$3,225.00	50.00	\$15,000.00
6060	Pedestrian Pushbutton Assembly with Post & Foundation	2	EA	3,400.00	\$6,800.00	4,800.00	\$9,600.00	3,200.00	\$6,400.00	7,500.00	\$15,000.00
	SUB TOTAL				\$18,100.00		\$21,750.00		\$12,825.00		\$34,200.00
	10% SALES TAX				\$1,810.00		\$2,175.00		\$1,282.50		\$3,420.00
	SCHEDULE VI TOTAL				\$19,910.00		\$23,925.00		\$14,107.50		\$37,620.00
1											

	h Road Water Main Improvem h Avenue South to 42nd Aver		:h)	1		2	!	3		4	
Bid Ope	ening: June 23, 2020, 11:00 AM			SCI Infrastructure, LLC 2821 S. 154th St.		Road Construction No PO Box 2228	orthwest, Inc.	R.W. Scott Construct 4005 West Valley Hig		HCON Incorporated PO Box 731005	
contract	mer: These preliminary bid results are provided a tors for informational purposes only and do not is bible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award p	identify lowes		SeaTac, WA 98188		Renton, WA 98056		Auburn, WA 98001	, way "n	Puyallup, WA 98373	
			TOTAL		\$615,188.75		\$639,923.90		\$649,698.23		\$658,438.55
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.				PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	JLE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATI	ION CONTRO									
	Silt Fence	75	LF	10.00	\$750.00	6.50	\$487.50	4.25	\$318.75		\$900.00
7015	Inlet Protection	3	EA	85.00	\$255.00	100.00	\$300.00	65.00	\$195.00	63.00	\$189.00
7030	ESC Lead	45	HR	35.00	\$1,575.00	50.00	\$2,250.00	80.00	\$3,600.00	60.00	\$2,700.00
7040	SPCC Plan	1	LS	100.00	\$100.00	750.00	\$750.00	500.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$500.00
7050	Street Cleaning	45	HR	150.00	\$6,750.00	170.00	\$7,650.00	110.00	\$4,950.00	150.00	\$6,750.00
7055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	SUB TOTAL				\$12,430.00		\$14,437.50		\$12,563.75		\$14,039.00
	10% SALES TAX				\$1,243.00		\$1,443.75		\$1,256.38		\$1,403.90
	SCHEDULE VII TOTAL				\$13,673.00		\$15,881.25		\$13,820.13		\$15,442.90
	SUMMARY:										
	SCHEDULE I TOTAL				\$215,176.50		\$213,716.25		\$206,450.75		\$236,896.00
	SCHEDULE II TOTAL				\$261,855.00		\$278,399.00		\$315,625.75		\$256,322.00
	SCHEDULE V TOTAL				\$104,574.25		\$108,002.40		\$99,694.10		\$112,157.65
	SCHEDULE VI TOTAL				\$19,910.00		\$23,925.00		\$14,107.50		\$37,620.00
	SCHEDULE VII TOTAL				\$13,673.00		\$15,881.25		\$13,820.13		\$15,442.90
	CONSTRUCTION	N CONTRACT	TOTAL		\$615,188.75		\$639,923.90		\$649,698.23		\$658,438.55

	n Road Water Main Improvement h Avenue South to 42nd Avenue		h)	5		6		7		8	
Disclai contrac	ning: June 23, 2020, 11:00 AM mer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a tors for informational purposes only and do not identified bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pendicular.	ntify lowest	ice to	Scarsella Bros., Inc. PO Box 68697 Seattle, WA 98169		3 3		Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373		A-Advanced Septic Services, Inc. 2518 East Valley Highway E. Sumner, WA 98390	
			TOTAL		\$658,493.00		\$667,562.50		\$670,535.80		\$684,060.30
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
								2			
	JLE I: STREET	4	1.6	40,000,00	# 40,000,00	44 000 00	#44 000 00	(0.000.00	# / 0, 000, 00	40,000,00	# 40,000,0
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	41,000.00	\$41,000.00	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	43,000.00	\$43,000.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	800	SY	8.55	\$6,840.00	10.00	\$8,000.00	10.50	\$8,400.00	21.00	\$16,800.00
1020	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	80	SY LF	10.00	\$800.00	15.00	\$1,200.00	15.00	\$1,200.00	85.00	\$6,800.00
1025 1040	Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	110 1	LF	4.25	\$467.50	14.00	\$1,540.00	6.50	\$715.00	28.00	\$3,080.00
1040	Removal of Raised Pavement Markers & Painted &/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings	ı	LS	2,075.00	\$2,075.00	900.00	\$900.00	2,300.00	\$2,300.00	600.00	\$600.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	2,000	LF	4.00	\$8,000.00	3.00	\$6,000.00	3.00	\$6,000.00	2.00	\$4,000.00
1060	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	40	CY	50.00	\$2,000.00	50.00	\$2,000.00	100.00	\$4,000.00	40.00	\$1,600.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	80	TON	40.00	\$3,200.00	45.00	\$3,600.00	38.00	\$3,040.00	40.00	\$3,200.00
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	240	TON	35.00	\$8,400.00	45.00	\$10,800.00	38.00	\$9,120.00	40.00	\$9,600.00
1100	HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22	450	TON	105.00	\$47,250.00	125.00	\$56,250.00	134.00	\$60,300.00	133.00	\$59,850.00
1110	Planing Bituminous Pavement, 2 Inch Thick	1,650	SY	4.00	\$6,600.00	7.50	\$12,375.00	4.00	\$6,600.00	0.00	\$0.00
1125	Hot Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	40	TON	115.00	\$4,600.00	200.00	\$8,000.00	220.00	\$8,800.00	155.00	\$6,200.00
1130	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	1	CALC	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	30	SY	76.00	\$2,280.00	105.00	\$3,150.00	87.00	\$2,610.00	76.75	\$2,302.50
1170	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel A	3	EA	2,420.00	\$7,260.00	2,200.00	\$6,600.00	2,250.00	\$6,750.00	2,698.00	\$8,094.00
1175	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel B	2	EA	2,380.00	\$4,760.00	2,200.00	\$4,400.00	2,250.00	\$4,500.00	2,650.00	\$5,300.00
1205	Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	110	LF	46.00	\$5,060.00	65.00	\$7,150.00	38.00	\$4,180.00	45.50	\$5,005.00
1211	Pedestrian Curb	100	LF	44.50	\$4,450.00	35.00	\$3,500.00	38.00	\$3,800.00	51.50	\$5,150.00
1270	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1315	Pothole Utilities	20	EA	400.00	\$8,000.00	600.00	\$12,000.00	400.00	\$8,000.00	420.00	\$8,400.00
1320	Project Sign	2	EA	750.00	\$1,500.00	650.00	\$1,300.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	180.00	\$360.00
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	SUB TOTAL 10% SALES TAX SCHEDULE I TOTAL				\$176,542.50 \$17,654.25 \$194,196.75		\$202,765.00 \$20,276.50 \$223,041.50		\$216,315.00 \$21,631.50 \$237,946.50		\$202,341.50 \$20,234.15 \$222,575.65
SCHEDI	JLE II: WATER										
	16 Inch Connection to Existing Water Main	3	EA	7,510.00	\$22,530.00	4,200.00	\$12,600.00	5,000.00	\$15,000.00	2,484.00	\$7,452.00
	4 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron, Cl 52 Water Main Pipe	50	LF	153.00	\$7,650.00	· ·	\$4,750.00		\$6,600.00	160.00	\$8,000.00
	16 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron, CI 52 Water Main Pipe	810	LF	140.00	\$113,400.00		\$97,200.00	98.00	\$79,380.00	112.00	\$90,720.00
	4 Inch Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	1	EA	1,065.00	\$1,065.00	900.00	\$900.00	1,250.00	\$1,250.00	1,400.00	\$1,400.00
	8 Inch Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	1	EA	1,600.00	\$1,600.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,900.00	\$1,900.00	2,050.00	\$2,050.00
	16 Inch Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	7	EA	7,630.00	\$53,410.00	7,500.00	\$52,500.00	8,600.00	\$60,200.00	9,620.00	\$67,340.00
	4 Inch Service with 3 Inch Compound Water Meter	1	LS	44,000.00	\$44,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	20,500.00	\$20,500.00	23,000.00	\$23,000.00
2000	with Bypass & Vault 2 Inch Combination Air Vacuum Valve & Vault	1	ΕΛ	6 E 4 E 00	¢6 E4E 00	6 000 00	\$4,000,00	9 000 00	\$8,000.00	4 925 00	\$4,825.00
2110	Abandon Existing Water Main	1	EA LS	6,545.00 3,025.00	\$6,545.00 \$3,025.00	6,000.00 800.00	\$6,000.00 \$800.00	8,000.00		4,825.00 3,200.00	\$3,200.00
2110	Service Connection 1 Inch Diameter	1	EA	1,925.00	\$1,925.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00 1,500.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,500.00	1,760.00	\$3,200.00 \$1,760.00
2120	Water Service Line 1 inch Diameter	25	LF	90.00	\$2,250.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	43.00	\$1,760.00
2145	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	25 5,600	SF	0.40	\$2,240.00		\$25,000.00		\$475.00		\$1,075.00
2233	Shoring of Extra Excavation Class D	5,000	ЭF	1 0.40	φ ∠ ,∠40.00	1 0.25	φ1,400.00	0.25	φ1,400.00	1 0.50	Φ 2, 0 00.

	n Road Water Main Improveme h Avenue South to 42nd Avenu		th)	5		6	•	7		3	3
Bid Ope	ning: June 23, 2020, 11:00 AM			Scarsella Bros., Inc. PO Box 68697		Rodarte Construction 17 East Valley Highw	•	Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399		A-Advanced Septic S 2518 East Valley Hig	•
	mer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a			Seattle, WA 98169		Auburn, WA 98092		Puyallup, WA 98373		Sumner, WA 98390	
	tors for informational purposes only and do not ider	•	st								
respons	ible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pen	ding.	TOTAL		\$658,493.00		\$667,562.50		\$670,535.80		\$684,060.30
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QII	ONT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
2260	Foundation Material, Class I & II for Water Main	70	TON	40.00	\$2,800.00	25.00	\$1,750.00		\$2,660.00	63.00	\$4,410.00
2265	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	50	CY	30.00	\$1,500.00	25.00	\$1,250.00	27.00	\$1,350.00	75.00	\$3,750.00
2275	Pipe Zone Bedding for Water Main	600	TON	20.00	\$12,000.00	26.00	\$15,600.00	31.00	\$18,600.00	25.20	\$15,120.00
2285	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill for Water Main	900	TON	16.50	\$14,850.00	26.00	\$23,400.00	28.50	\$25,650.00	33.30	\$29,970.00
	SUB TOTAL				\$290,790.00		\$276,150.00		\$245,465.00		\$266,872.00
	10% SALES TAX				\$29,079.00		\$27,615.00		\$24,546.50		\$26,687.20
	SCHEDULE II TOTAL				\$319,869.00		\$303,765.00		\$270,011.50		\$293,559.20
SCHEDU	JLE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL										
5005	Traffic Control Labor	750	HR	66.35	\$49,762.50	60.00	\$45,000.00	57.00	\$42,750.00	64.50	\$48,375.0
5010	Construction Signs Class A	400	SF	10.00	\$4,000.00	30.00	\$12,000.00	22.00	\$8,800.00	5.50	\$2,200.0
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	350	HR	87.65	\$30,677.50	60.00	\$21,000.00	71.00	\$24,850.00	64.60	\$22,610.00
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	21,000.00	\$21,000.00	2,400.00	\$2,400.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	28	DAY	75.00	\$2,100.00	115.00	\$3,220.00	62.50	\$1,750.00	130.00	\$3,640.00
5040	Uniformed Off-Duty Police Officer	100	HR	100.00	\$10,000.00	85.00	\$8,500.00	110.00	\$11,000.00	80.00	\$8,000.0
5100	White Edge Line Paint Stripe	830	LF	0.75	\$622.50	3.25	\$2,697.50	0.85	\$705.50	3.60	\$2,988.0
5105	Double Yellow Centerline Paint Stripe	100	LF	2.50	\$250.00	7.00	\$700.00	2.75	\$275.00	7.20	\$720.00
5110	Plastic Traffic Arrow	1	EA	300.00	\$300.00	725.00	\$725.00	335.00	\$335.00	780.00	\$780.00
5115	Plastic Stop Line (24 inch wide)	25	LF	18.00	\$450.00	11.00	\$275.00	20.00	\$500.00	120.00	\$3,000.00
5120	Plastic Crosswalk Line	320	SF	6.50	\$2,080.00	10.00	\$3,200.00	7.25	\$2,320.00	10.20	\$3,264.00
	SUB TOTAL				\$102,742.50		\$98,317.50		\$114,285.50		\$97,977.00
	10% SALES TAX				\$10,274.25		\$9,831.75		\$11,428.55		\$9,797.70
	SCHEDULE V TOTAL				\$113,016.75		\$108,149.25		\$125,714.05		\$107,774.70
SCHEDI	JLE VI: ELECTRICAL										
6030	6 Foot Diameter Traffic Loop	2	EA	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	1,700.00	\$3,400.00	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	3,000.00	\$6,000.00
6040	Additional Lead-In Wire	300	LF	1,300.00	\$3,000.00	11.00	\$3,300.00	11.50	\$3,450.00	53.00	\$15,900.00
6060	Pedestrian Pushbutton Assembly with Post &	2	EA	3,000.00	\$6,000.00	3,500.00	\$7,000.00	5,000.00	\$10,000.00	8,700.00	\$17,400.00
0000	Foundation	2	LA	5,000.00	\$0,000.00	3,300.00	\$1,000.00	3,000.00	ψ10,000.00	5,700.00	\$17, 400.0 0
	SUB TOTAL				\$12,000.00		\$13,700.00		\$17,450.00		\$39,300.00
	10% SALES TAX				\$1,200.00		\$1,370.00		\$1,745.00		\$3,930.00
	SCHEDULE VI TOTAL				\$13,200.00		\$15,070.00		\$19,195.00		\$43,230.00

	h Road Water Main Improve h Avenue South to 42nd Ave		:h)	5		6		7		8	
Bid Ope	ening: June 23, 2020, 11:00 AM			Scarsella Bros., Inc. PO Box 68697		Rodarte Construction, 17 East Valley Highwa		Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399		A-Advanced Septic Se 2518 East Valley High	,
	mer: These preliminary bid results are provided			Seattle, WA 98169		Auburn, WA 98092		Puyallup, WA 98373		Sumner, WA 98390	•
contract	tors for informational purposes only and do no t	t identify lowes	t								
respons	sible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award	d pending.									
			TOTAL		\$658,493.00		\$667,562.50		\$670,535.80		\$684,060.30
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.				PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	JLE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTA	TION CONTROL									
	Silt Fence	75	LF	6.00	\$450.00	4.50	\$337.50	5.50	\$412.50	7.50	\$562.50
7015	Inlet Protection	3	EA	135.00	\$405.00	85.00	\$255.00	75.00	\$225.00	50.00	\$150.00
7030	ESC Lead	45	HR	100.00	\$4,500.00	70.00	\$3,150.00	100.00	\$4,500.00	96.00	\$4,320.00
7040	SPCC Plan	1	LS	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	200.00	\$200.00	500.00	\$500.00	600.00	\$600.00
7050	Street Cleaning	45	HR	160.00	\$7,200.00	200.00	\$9,000.00	165.00	\$7,425.00	150.00	\$6,750.00
7055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	SUB TOTAL				\$16,555.00		\$15,942.50		\$16,062.50		\$15,382.50
	10% SALES TAX				\$1,655.50		\$1,594.25		\$1,606.25		\$1,538.25
	SCHEDULE VII TOTAL				\$18,210.50		\$17,536.75		\$17,668.75		\$16,920.75
	SUMMARY:										
	SCHEDULE I TOTAL				\$194,196.75		\$223,041.50		\$237,946.50		\$222,575.65
	SCHEDULE II TOTAL				\$319,869.00		\$303,765.00		\$270,011.50		\$293,559.20
	SCHEDULE V TOTAL				\$113,016.75		\$108,149.25		\$125,714.05		\$107,774.70
	SCHEDULE VI TOTAL				\$13,200.00		\$15,070.00		\$19,195.00		\$43,230.00
	SCHEDULE VII TOTAL				\$18,210.50		\$17,536.75		\$17,668.75		\$16,920.75
	CONSTRUCTION	ON CONTRACT	TOTAL		\$658,493.00		\$667,562.50		\$670,535.80		\$684,060.30

	n Road Water Main Improvemer h Avenue South to 42nd Avenue		:h)	9		10			
Disclair	ning: June 23, 2020, 11:00 AM ner: These preliminary bid results are provided as a			Scotty's General Cons 20405 SE 344th St. Auburn, WA 98092	struction, Inc.	Ponderosa Pacific, Inc. 22013 West Bostian Rd. Woodinville, WA 98072		Engineer's Estimate Abdulnaser Almaroof	
contract	ors for informational purposes only and do not iden	tify lowes	t						
esponsi	ible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pend	ling.							
			TOTAL		\$761,618.00		\$793,907.95		\$697,367.0
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.				PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
SCHEDU	ILE I: STREET								
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	800	SY	30.00	\$24,000.00	11.25	\$9,000.00	25.00	\$20,000.
1020	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	80	SY	15.00	\$1,200.00	11.25	\$900.00	45.00	\$3,600.
1025	Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	110	LF	10.00	\$1,100.00	13.75	\$1,512.50	15.00	\$1,650.
1040	Removal of Raised Pavement Markers & Painted &/or	1	LS	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.
	Thermoplastic Traffic Markings								
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	2,000	LF	10.00	\$20,000.00	1.00	\$2,000.00	5.00	\$10,000.
1060	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	40	CY	80.00	\$3,200.00	45.00	\$1,800.00	75.00	\$3,000.
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	80	TON	40.00	\$3,200.00	45.00	\$3,600.00		\$4,800.
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	240	TON	40.00	\$9,600.00	45.00	\$10,800.00	70.00	\$16,800
1100	HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22	450	TON	130.00	\$58,500.00	127.00	\$57,150.00	95.00	\$42,750
1110	Planing Bituminous Pavement, 2 Inch Thick	1,650	SY	3.60	\$5,940.00	12.00	\$19,800.00	7.00	\$11,550
1125	Hot Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	40	TON	150.00	\$6,000.00	500.00	\$20,000.00	200.00	\$8,000
1130	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	1	CALC	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	30	SY	50.00	\$1,500.00	90.00	\$2,700.00	100.00	\$3,000
1170	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel A	3	EA	2,800.00	\$8,400.00	3,200.00	\$9,600.00	2,500.00	\$7,500
1175	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel B	2	EA	2,800.00	\$5,600.00	3,200.00	\$6,400.00	2,250.00	\$4,500
1205	Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	110	LF	37.00	\$4,070.00	85.00	\$9,350.00	50.00	\$5,500
1211	Pedestrian Curb	100	LF	18.00	\$1,800.00	85.00	\$8,500.00	35.00	\$3,500
1270	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000
1315	Pothole Utilities	20	EA	450.00	\$9,000.00	550.00	\$11,000.00	500.00	\$10,000
1320	Project Sign	2	EA	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	500.00	\$1,000
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.
	SUB TOTAL				\$225,110.00		\$214,112.50		\$222,650.
	10% SALES TAX				\$22,511.00		\$21,411.25		\$22,265.
	SCHEDULE I TOTAL				\$247,621.00		\$235,523.75		\$244,915.0
	JLE II: WATER	_		,			440 ======	7	
	16 Inch Connection to Existing Water Main	3	EA	6,000.00	\$18,000.00	4,500.00	\$13,500.00	· ·	\$21,000
2030	4 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron, CI 52 Water Main Pipe	50	LF	148.00	\$7,400.00		\$3,250.00		\$3,750
2035	16 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron, CI 52 Water Main Pipe	810	LF	172.00	\$139,320.00	135.00	\$109,350.00	100.00	\$81,000
2040	4 Inch Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	1	EA	1,050.00	\$1,050.00	900.00	\$900.00	1,100.00	\$1,100
2045	8 Inch Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	1	EA	1,800.00	\$1,800.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,750.00	\$1,750
2055	16 Inch Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	7	EA	7,250.00	\$50,750.00	7,900.00	\$55,300.00	7,750.00	\$54,250
2080	4 Inch Service with 3 Inch Compound Water Meter	1	LS	27,907.00	\$27,907.00	28,088.75	\$28,088.75	30,000.00	\$30,000
2090	with Bypass & Vault 2 Inch Combination Air Vacuum Valve & Vault	1	EA	6,178.00	\$6,178.00	9,719.75	\$9,719.75	7,000.00	\$7,000
2110	Abandon Existing Water Main	1	LS	2,800.00	\$2,800.00	The state of the s	\$6,500.00	3,000.00	\$3,000
2120	Service Connection 1 Inch Diameter	1	EA	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	2,200.00	\$2,200.00		\$3,000 \$750
2145	Water Service Line 1 inch Diameter	25	LF	36.00	\$900.00		\$2,200.00		\$750 \$750
2255	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	5,600	SF	0.60	\$3,360.00		\$2,800.00		\$4,200

	h Road Water Main Improveme h Avenue South to 42nd Avenu		th)	9		10			
Disclai	ening: June 23, 2020, 11:00 AM mer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a			Scotty's General Cons 20405 SE 344th St. Auburn, WA 98092	struction, Inc.	Ponderosa Pacific, Inc. 22013 West Bostian Rd. Woodinville, WA 98072		Engineer's Estimate Abdulnaser Almaroof	
	tors for informational purposes only and do not ider		st						
respons	sible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pen	ding.	TOTAL		47/4/4000		#700 007 0 5		*********
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	TOTAL UNIT	- UNIT	\$761,618.00 TOTAL	UNIT	\$793,907.95 TOTAL	UNIT	\$697,367.00 TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QH	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
2260	Foundation Material, Class I & II for Water Main	70	TON	40.00	\$2,800.00	45.00	\$3,150.00		\$3,500.00
2265	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	50	CY	45.00	\$2,250.00	45.00	\$2,250.00		\$3,750.00
2275	Pipe Zone Bedding for Water Main	600	TON	36.00	\$21,600.00	45.00	\$27,000.00		\$18,000.00
2285	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill for Water Main	900	TON	24.00	\$21,600.00	45.00	\$40,500.00		\$31,500.00
	SUB TOTAL 10% SALES TAX				\$309,215.00 \$30,921.50		\$306,883.50 \$30,688.35		\$265,300.00 \$26,530.00
	SCHEDULE II TOTAL				\$340,136.50		\$337,571.85		\$291,830.00
SCHEDU	JLE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL								
5005	Traffic Control Labor	750	HR	68.00	\$51,000.00	80.00	\$60,000.00	65.00	\$48,750.00
5010	Construction Signs Class A	400	SF	27.00	\$10,800.00	38.00	\$15,200.00	25.00	\$10,000.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	350	HR	90.00	\$31,500.00	108.00	\$37,800.00	80.00	\$28,000.00
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	28	DAY	130.00	\$3,640.00	350.00	\$9,800.00	90.00	\$2,520.00
5040	Uniformed Off-Duty Police Officer	100	HR	90.00	\$9,000.00	120.00	\$12,000.00	80.00	\$8,000.00
5100	White Edge Line Paint Stripe	830	LF	1.00	\$830.00	3.75	\$3,112.50		\$4,150.00
5105	Double Yellow Centerline Paint Stripe	100	LF	3.30	\$330.00	9.00	\$900.00		\$700.00
5110	Plastic Traffic Arrow	1	EA	200.00	\$200.00	866.00	\$866.00		\$300.00
5115	Plastic Stop Line (24 inch wide)	25	LF	17.00	\$425.00	12.50	\$312.50	15.00	\$375.00
5120	Plastic Crosswalk Line	320	SF	9.00	\$2,880.00	10.50	\$3,360.00	10.00	\$3,200.00
	SUB TOTAL 10% SALES TAX SCHEDULE V TOTAL				\$118,605.00 \$11,860.50 \$130,465.50		\$145,851.00 \$14,585.10 \$160,436.10		\$110,995.00 \$11,099.50 \$122,094.50
SCHEDU	JLE VI: ELECTRICAL								
	6 Foot Diameter Traffic Loop	2	EA	1,680.00	\$3,360.00	2,900.00	\$5,800.00	1,250.00	\$2,500.00
6040	Additional Lead-In Wire	300	LF	22.00	\$6,600.00	30.00	\$9,000.00	· ·	\$6,000.00
6060	Pedestrian Pushbutton Assembly with Post & Foundation	2	EA	3,500.00	\$7,000.00	12,000.00	\$24,000.00		\$10,000.00
	SUB TOTAL 10% SALES TAX SCHEDULE VI TOTAL				\$16,960.00 \$1,696.00 \$18,656.00		\$38,800.00 \$3,880.00 \$42,680.00		\$18,500.00 \$1,850.00 \$20,350.00

	n Road Water Main Improven h Avenue South to 42nd Ave		th)	9		10			
`	ning: June 23, 2020, 11:00 AM	nue sou	,	Scotty's General Cons 20405 SE 344th St.	struction, Inc.	Ponderosa Pacific, Inc. 22013 West Bostian Rd.		Engineer's Estimate Abdulnaser Almaroof	
contrac	mer: These preliminary bid results are provided tors for informational purposes only and do not lible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award	identify lowes		Auburn, WA 98092		Woodinville, WA 98072			
			TOTAL		\$761,618.00		\$793,907.95		\$697,367.00
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.				PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
SCHEDU	JLE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTAT	ION CONTRO	L						
7005	Silt Fence	75	LF	8.00	\$600.00	12.50	\$937.50	10.00	\$750.00
7015	Inlet Protection	3	EA	280.00	\$840.00	175.00	\$525.00	100.00	\$300.00
7030	ESC Lead	45	HR	90.00	\$4,050.00	75.00	\$3,375.00	80.00	\$3,600.00
7040	SPCC Plan	1	LS	500.00	\$500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7050	Street Cleaning	45	HR	300.00	\$13,500.00	150.00	\$6,750.00	175.00	\$7,875.00
7055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	SUB TOTAL				\$22,490.00		\$16,087.50		\$16,525.00
	10% SALES TAX				\$2,249.00		\$1,608.75		\$1,652.50
	SCHEDULE VII TOTAL				\$24,739.00		\$17,696.25		\$18,177.50
	SUMMARY:								
	SCHEDULE I TOTAL				\$247,621.00		\$235,523.75		\$244,915.00
	SCHEDULE II TOTAL				\$340,136.50		\$337,571.85		\$291,830.00
	SCHEDULE V TOTAL				\$130,465.50		\$160,436.10		\$122,094.50
	SCHEDULE VI TOTAL				\$18,656.00		\$42,680.00		\$20,350.00
	SCHEDULE VII TOTAL				\$24,739.00		\$17,696.25		\$18,177.50
	CONSTRUCTIO	N CONTRACT	TOTAL		\$761,618.00		\$793,907.95		\$697,367.00